

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

: JRT.37/2013 Case No.

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Shiv Kalita

Respondent :Jorhat Engineering College, Jorhat.

Date of hearing : 16-12-2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by **Chief Information Commissioner, Assam**

ORDER

The public authority is represented by (1) Sri Madhab Bhattacharyya, Sr. Asstt., Jorhat Engineering College, Jorhat and (2) Sri Bokul Bora, Sr. Asstt. Jorhat Engineering College, Jorhat-7. The petitioner Sri Shiv Kalita is absent.

The second appeal petition dated 26-11-2013 is taken up for hearing ex-parte in the absence of the petitioner.

The Principal, Jorhat Engineering College Dr. Reeta Sarma has sent a written submission dated 14th December, 2015 stating, inter-alia that the required information was sent to the petitioner vide letter dated 4-11-2013 and again vide letter dated 14-12-2015. The Principal has also enclosed copies of the above-mentioned letters.

The appellant has also informed over telephone that he has received the information to his satisfaction

In view of the above, the second appeal petition dated 26-11-2013 is disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar **Assam State Information Commission**

Memo No.JRT.37 /2013 /

Dtd. 16-12-2015

Copy to:,

- 1. Sri Madhab Bhattacharyya, Sr. Asstt., Jorhat Engineering College, Jorhat
- 2. Sri Shiv Kalita, President , Asom Jatiatabadi Juba-satra Parishad. Jorhat Dist. Committee, Mitha pukhuri, Jorhat for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar **Assam State Information Commission**